BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH, MONMOUTH COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-73

AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH ADMINISTRATOR/QUALIFIED PURCHASING AGENT TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE BIASE CENTER ROOF REPAIR.

	offered	the following r	esolution and mo	ved its adoption:	
	ained by the	Borough of H	Bradley Beach (the Biase Center Roof Fishe "Borough") is in no	-
		_		tects to provide a review stem on the Biase Center;	
roofing system on t	the Biase Cent	er is necessary	and in the best in	t the repair/replacement nterests of the Borough, buring the pendency of the	ut will
and directs the Bor Biase Center Roof by Settembrino Arc	rough Admini Repair in acc chitects.	strator/Qualifie ordance with tl	d Purchasing Agne recommendati	and Council hereby authent to advertise for bids to ons and specifications pro	for the
Seconded by Counc	cilperson	and a	dopted upon the	following vote:	
Ms. DeMarco Ms. DeNoble Mr. Gubitosi Mr. Weber Mayor Fox	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
	at the foregoin	Borough of Br	•	nmouth County, New Jers by the Governing Body at	•
			ca Kostyz, RMC, nicipal Clerk	CMR	